PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL:\.ONVENTION CENTER :
Standard Form Number: SF-GO0OD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Award
RESOLUTION NO. 09(03-23)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS and in the bulletin board of
the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Various Electrical and
Electronics Supplies, Parts and Materials consisting of five (5) lots, with an Approved Budget for
Contract (ABC) of FOUR MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-SIX PESOS {P4,863,576.00), VAT Inclusive;

WHEREAS, the sub-ABCs are as follows; Lot I - FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND SEVENTY
PESQOS (P470,070.00); Lot II - TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS (P2,967,860.00); Lot IIT - ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX PESOS (P136,426.00) and Lot IV — THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS (P389,220.00) and Lot V — NINE HUNDRED
THOUSAND PESOS (£900,000.00)

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, three (3) suppliers, namely: VIVA SALES ENTERPRISES
("VSE"), PRIMEGOODS TRADING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO. (“Primegoods”) and CLEARSHOT
BUILDERS, OPC (“Clearshot”) obtained/paid for the bid documents. All bidders were declared
ELIGIBLE and their bid proposals were as follows:

VARIANCE
Description Sub-ABC CLEARSHOT | VIVA SALES | PRIMEGOODS
Amount %

Lot I - Electrical . ,

Materials P470,070.00 P438,996.66 No bid No bid P31,073.34 6.61
Lot If - Lighting | &5 557 860,00 No bid No bid P2,426,281.00 | $541,579.00 | 1.82

Materjals
Lot III - Wires

and P136,426.00 P115,426.39 | P126,424.00 £129,823.00 £20,999.61 | 15.39

Cables
Lot IV -

Electronic £389,220.00 No bid P388,586.00 No bid £634.00 0.16

Materials
Lot V - Lighted . .

Stair nosing £900,000.00 No bid No bid P850,689.00 £49,311.00 5.48

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working Group
(TWG) of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements, as well as the post-qualification
documents submitted by VSE, Primegoods and Clearshot, the following were its findings:

- The offer of Clearshot for Lot I is non-compliant for failure to (1) meet the required
technical specifications for item nos.3 and 5 and (2) submit brochure for smoke detector.
For Lot 1II, the offer was found to be complying and responsive;

- The bid offer of VSE for Lot IV was found to be complying and responsive;

- The bid offers of Primegoods for Lots II and V were found to be complying and
responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is
hereby RESOLVED:

a) Award to Clearshot, which submitted the lowest calculated and responsive bid for Lot
111 - Wires and Cables, whose total offer of #115,426.39 is within the sub-ABC;

b) Award to VSE which submitted the lowest calculated and responsive bid for Lot IV -
Electronic Materials, whose total offer of $388,586.00 is within the sub-ABC;

c) Award to Primegoods which submitted the lowest calculated and responsive bids for
Lot II - Lighting Materials, whose total offer of £2,426,281.00 and Lot V - Lighted
Stairnosing, whose total offer of #850,689.00, are within the sub-ABC.

d} To recommend for approval by the General Manager of the Philippine International
Convention Center the above foregoing findings; and

e) To declare a Failed Bid for Lot I and schedule a RE-BID to for such requirement.




RESOLVED, at the PICC, this 22" day of February 2023.

/“"“—']
MELPIN A. GONZAGA
Chairman

ELIZABETH B. AGUILA PERCIVAL M. ONGA
Vice-Chairperson Member

Ro@ﬁms
-user

Approved on

RENAT(B."PADILLA
Generdl 'Manager



